5005 7 /30

EXHIBIT "C"

WORK ASSIGNMENT
WORK ASSIGNMENT NO 34

PROJECT NUMBER: - Support for 2025 Annual Unit Price Contract — Amendment #1

This Work Assignment is executed in accordance with the Master Services Agreement entered
into by the City of Diamondhead, Mississippi and Covington Civil and Environmental, LLC on
the 29" day of October 2021.

o0

E.

WHEREAS, each of said parties represents that it continues to have authority to
execute this Work Assignment and that all certifications previously made in said
Agreement remain in effect;

NOW THEREFORE, the parties hereto do further contract and agree to add the
following items of work to the above Agreement under the additional terms and
conditions as are hereinafter stated:

SPECIFIC SCOPE OF WORK FOR THIS WORK ASSIGNMENT OR
PHASE

Provide schematic level drawings as needed to be used by unit price contractor showing
the components of the project (i.e. location, depth, pipe size, inverts, etc)

Perform field site visits and investigations at the request of the city to determine the need
and scope of improvements.

Perform field site visits to inspect the work completed by the unity price contract.
Perform field surveys and documents as requested by the City of Diamondhead and as
necessary to support the work of the unit price contractor.

Perform other tasks requested by the City of Diamondhead to support the unit price
contractor.

Fees will be based off the current master service agreement rate schedule and shall be tracked for
each project request.

Amendment #1 increase the total not to exceed amount from $20,000 to $30,000.

WORK ASSIGNMENT TERM [No new Work Assignments shall be executed after
September 30, 2025.7

This WORK ASSIGNMENT shall be effective upon the latest date of execution hereof and
continue until September 30, 2025, at 11:59 P.M. CDT. However, the Engineer may not begin
work prior to receiving a Notice to Proceed.




DBEGOAL
The DBE goal established for this Work Assignment shall be 0 %

KEY PERSONNEL

CITY CONSULTANT PROJECT
MANAGER: (Certified as a
Professional Engineer to do
business in the State of Mississippi)
Rl

Ben Benvenutti, P.E., Prin(;ipal Engineer

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE COST
Contract Maximums:

Under no circumstances shall the amount payable by the City for this assignment exceed
$30,000.00 (Total of all Charges) without the prior written consent of both parties.

Both parties hereto represent that they have authority to enter into Work Assignment No. 34, as "Exhibit
C"of the Agreement executed by and between the City and Engineer to which is now made a part of said
Agreement.

SO EXECUTED AND AGREEDTHIS THE DAY OF -

City of Diamondhead

Signature

Covington Civil and Environmental

as=A

Signature

WITNESS this my signature in execution hereof, this the day of

ATTEST:




